
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Reengrossed House Bill No. 617 by Representative Carver

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 9, line 20, change "administrator" to "~~administrator~~ assistant secretary"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 24, line 10, change "~~office of children and family services of the~~" to "office of
5 ~~children and family services~~ offices of the"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 31, line 16, change "program executive director" to "~~program executive director~~
8 assistant secretary"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 34, line 23, change "program executive director" to "~~director~~ assistant secretary"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 36, line 24, change "the office of children" to "~~the office of children~~ Louisiana
13 Works"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 36, line 25, delete "child welfare"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 36, line 26, change "The Department of Children and Family Services, office" to
18 "~~The Department of Children and Family Services, office~~"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 36, line 27, change "child welfare" to "Louisiana Works"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 37, line 1, change "the office of" to "~~the office of~~"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 37, line 2, change "child welfare" to "Louisiana Works"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 37, line 6, change "The office of ~~children and family services~~ child welfare" to "The
27 ~~office of children and family services~~ Louisiana Works"